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Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the further progress so far made in the establishment of peace with the Naga rebels;

(b) whether Mr. Phizo has expressed a desire to come to India; and

(¢) if s0, the reaction of Govermment thereto?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) The period of suspension of operations has been ex-
#ended uptio 15th November, 1885.
There has been no materia] progress in the talks with the Nagas since this matter was mentioned in the House last.

(b) and (c¢). The Peace Mission has expressed a desire for discussion with Shri A. Z. Phizo and the Government of India have intimated their willingness to extend a safe-
esonduct to Shri Phizo for his visit to Indja for this purpose.
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Shekuatl Lakshmi Memnon: The Government is aware of these-things and the question has been answered on more than one occasion. In the interest of peace it ig necessary to extend to him a safe conduct.
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Shri P. R. Chakraverti; In the context of the latest statement of Mr.
Phizo that he is ready to come to free Nagaland and not to India, what further steps are being devised to see that the settlement is made with the Naga hostiles here? '

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: The latest statement appeared in the Press, but Government have no information about this,

Shri M. L. Dwivedi: Since Mr. Phizo iz unwilling to come to India in spite of the safe conduct provided by the Government, may I know whether Government is thinking of advising the Peace Mission to finalise its talks without Mr. Phizo as soon as possible?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: We have not received information from Mr. Phizg that he would not be willing to come here. In case he does not come, then certainly we will have to review the position.

Shri P. C, Borooah: May I know whether it is a fact that the Naga hostiles have been giving increased pressure on the section loyal to Nagas Jed by Chief Minister Shilu Ao to join the hostiles and that the new approach formula brought by Rev. Scott is nothing but some sort of a Government of Nagaland which will have the same status ag Sikkim and Bhutan, outside the Indian Constitution?

Shrimati Lakshmi Menon: There is no pressure as such.
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Shri Hem Barua: It was on the floor of this House that our late Prime Minister Mr. Nehru had said with regard to Mr. Phizo's political influence in Nagaland that Mr, Phizo had fizzled out, and it wa: on the floor of this

House that our present Foreign Minis- -

ter had said with respect to Mr.
Phizo’g projecteq sojourn to Pekuig that Mr. Phizo was a foreign national and that was why Government did not watch his movement. In the context of these two clear statements made by Government representatives on the floor of this Hou:e, may 1 know (a) why it is that Government propose to perpetuate and intensify and increase Mr, Phizo's politica] influence in Nagaland by blessing the Peace Mission's proposals to negotiate with Mr. Phizo, anA (b) whether it is morally and legally correct to negotiate with a foreign nationa] which Mr. Phizo is for a piece of territory that is indisputably a part of India?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: It is true that Mr. Phizo is a foreign national.
But the hon. Member is perhaps aware of this, and I think he was also one of those who went along with the team of M.P.’s who visited Nagaland, and on his return he felt it essential and necessary that every effort should be made to settle the matter peacefully with the hostile Nagas and others. In accordance with that advice, we have been pursuing that peaceful approach. It ig almost, I think, the last demand from the hostile Nagas, We feel let us concede this also, because after that we shall be able to decide one way or the other finally. So, in this complicated situation, we felt that we should not refuse Mr. Phizo's coming here, if he really wanted to come, and have some talks on thig matter.

Shri Hari Vishnu Ksgmath: Bad means lead to bad ends.
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Shri Hem Barua: T could not foliow the Prime Minister when he referred to the Parliamentary Delegation.....

Mr. Speaker: He has answered that already.

Shri Shivaji Rao S. Deshmukh: May
I know Government's a.sessment of the hostile Nagas's refusal to prolong the cease-fire agreement, whether it is due to the increased replenishments and reimbursement of armg and supplies and the training facilities which the Nagas could have during the peace time?

8hri Lal Bahadur Shastrl: As far as I am aware they were rather worried that we were trying to delay matters, and we were not trying to expedite discussions and talks, So, in that context, perhaps they felt that it would be better to reduce the time-limit and they suggested one month.

Shri Kapur SBingh: I want to now whether there is any early prospect of these extremist Nagag agreeing to accept internal autonomy for Nagaland within the Indian Union.
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Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: This is in the talk which is going on between us, They have not given any clear dndication in that regard.

Shri Hem Barua: On a point of order, Sir. If the Naga hostiles do not give any clear indication that they are going to function within the framework of the Indian Constitution, T think that these talks should stop.

Mr. Speaker: He thinks like that.

Shri Hem Barna: How can the ‘Minister go on talking with theze
‘people?

Mr. Speaker: But what is the point «0f order which I shoulj give a decision on?

Shri Hem Barua: You can ask them to stop the talks.

Shri Bhanu Prakash Singh: In view of the Prime Minister's answer just now that Shri Phizo is a foreign national, may I know the reaction of Government about hig reported statement today about “my people and my country” and “I shall come only if my ‘people ask me to come’”?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: We do not express our views on the statements which appear in the newspapers. After all, it is advisable not to express views which come in that way; of course, if it comeg definitely we can certainly consider,
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Sl.u-i Hem Barua: 3,000 are going again.

Shrimati Renuka Barkataki: May I know whether Government has any idea or information about why the Naga rebel Leader, Shri Phizo, has refused the Government of India's very self-humilia proposal ‘for his safe conduct to this country? Why is he not willing to come here?

Mr. Speaker: Shri Phizo must know why he is not prepared to come here.

¥o T wAYET Wfgar ¢ wenw
WEIRT, WU UF «ALHT ¥ VN &
o wfgem W 79 & 5y <@
gafwd & & 59 agq amfas adf avar AT S EeqT T AT TE ¢ 6§ wwe war qRT ¥ F71 [F F 7wy =g ¢ o%ar
fe g7 T mat w1 gfFeEra § geedY ferear &1 str v E, A1 307 97 F=eT %R
gy &

WEW WEREW : 7 b A
T % § 7

o TH AT AYfgar : g A& gafer & fis . ... .

oo WEEw ¢ g I ar g,
AT qE TEZ ATH WY Agl § |

o W wAge Wifgar: moag wgreq, ¥ aamen g ag eqaeqr wy
g ha § 7

WETH WYY : Tg FIE STATYT 6
X9q AE § | § F dgew & fear

o T WA fgar : 77 $4
SIAEAT KT TIT §, T WW AR T3
FIA Ky AT AQ 7


755 Oral Answers
weaw wEvaw : aff, & ¥ g foar

o TR RAYET Mgan : 217 714 44
F7q A TR A 7

weqr "geq : TE AT

o W AT Mfgar :  wwsr |

Shri Indrajit Gupta: In view of the conciliatory attitude of the Prime Minister as expresased just now in his reply to Shri Hem Barua but also keeping in view the fact that during the current truce the Naga hostiles have been carrying on their activities, what is the reaction of Government .

to the latest proposal of Shri Chaliha on behalf of the Peace Mission that the truce period should be extended for a further period of six months so as to permit them to carry on their efforts at settlement?

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri: We have not received any such proposal from ‘Shri Chaliha, I saw that statement of his in the newspapers this morning. We wil] have to consider seriously over this matter before accepting an extension by six menths.
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The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Defence (Dr. D. S. Raju): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The last estimate put the No. of infiltrators in J&K at 3,000 but one cannot be categorical about this figure for the situation continues to change. There has been exfiltration of some Pakistani personrel and one or two fresh groups have also been noticed.

"(¢) One of the features of the uprising has been that the infiltrators failed to create ronditions of internal turmoil which wus one of their main objectives. Havin® also been unable to inflict damage of any consequence,

